$\frac{1}{2}$	<b>RESOLUTION # 41-2010</b>		
1 2 3 4 5	Resolution offered by Supervisors of the Labor Relations and Employee Services Committee.		
6 7	Resolved by the Board of Supervisors of Oneida County, Wisconsin:		
8 9 10 11	WHERAS, Resolution #04-10 was approved by the Oneida County Board of Supervisors, which allowed the County to offer Supplemental and Additional Life Insurance coverage to employees at their cost, and		
12 13 14 15	<b>WHEREAS</b> , after review of said Resolution by the Department of Employee Trust Funds it was discovered that the County inadvertently changed the Life Insurance Benefit at Retirement which included a cost to the County, and		
15 16 17 18 19	WHEREAS, during the bargaining process, Oneida County did not agree to any additional cost associated with the Life Insurance Changes, therefore the Life Insurance Benefit at Retirement must be restored to the prior level of benefit, and		
20 21 22 23 24	WHEREAS, that pursuant to the provisions of Chapter 40 of the Wisconsin Statutes such Oneida County Board of Supervisors hereby determines to be included under the following Group Life Insurance program(s) provided by Chapter 40 of the Wisconsin Statute for its eligible personnel: Basic Group Insurance		
25 26 27 28 29 30	Supplemental Group Life Insurance Additional Group Life Insurance units 1, 2, and 3 Spouse & Dependent Group Life Insurance — Amount of insurance for any insured employee who attains age 65 on or after the effective date of this resolution shall be 50% rather than 25%.		
31 32 33 34 35	<b>NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED</b> , that the proper officers are herewith authorized and directed to take all actions and make such deductions and submit such payments as are required by the Group Insurance Board of the State of Wisconsin to provide such group life insurance.		
36 37 38	<b>BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED</b> , that the Oneida County WRS Agenda submit a certified copy of this resolution to the State of Wisconsin Department of Employee Trust Funds.		
39 40	Vote Required: Majority = 2/3 Majority = ¾ Majority =		
41 42 43	The County Board has the legal authority to adopt: Yes No as reviewed by the Corporation Counsel,, Date:		
44 45 46 47	Approved by the Labor Relations and Employee Services Committee this 14 <sup>th</sup> day of April, 2010.		
48 49 50	Offered and passage moved by:Supervisor		

51 52		Supervisor	
52 53 54 55		Supervisor	
55 56		Supervisor	
57		Supervisor	
58 59	Ayes		
60 61	Nays		
62 63	Absent		
64 65	Abstain		
66 67	Adopted		
68 69	by the County Board of Supervisors this 20 <sup>th</sup> day April, 2010.		
70 71	Defeated		
72 73 74 75 76	Robert Bruso, Clerk	County Board Chair	